
ItalIan 
HOUR Lucia G

For up-to-the-minute info on programming, playlists, guest and artist links, membership benefits and more, visit www.kboo.fm

DR. 
ZOmb’s 
steReO 
ObscURa
Offbeat Sounds for 
Talented Listeners, Dr. Zomb 

5:30 
6 am
6:30
7 am
7:30
8 am
8:30
9 am
9:30
10 am
10:30
11 am
11 :30
NOON
12 :30
1 pm
1 :30
2 pm
2:30
3 pm
3:30
4 pm
4:30
5 pm
5:30
6 pm
6:30
7 pm
7:30
8 pm
8:30
9 pm
9:30
10 pm
10:30
11 pm
11 :30
midnight
12:30
1 am
1 :30
2 am
2:30
3 am
3:30
4 am
4:30
5 am
5:30

5:30 
6 am
6:30
7 am
7:30
8 am
8:30
9 am
9:30

10 am
10:30

11 am
11 :30

NOON
12 :30

1 pm
1 :30
2 pm
2:30
3 pm
3:30
4 pm
4:30
5 pm
5:30
6 pm
6:30
7 pm
7:30
8 pm
8:30
9 pm
9:30

10 pm
10:30
11 pm
11 :30

midnight
12:30

1 am
1 :30
2 am
2:30
3 am
3:30
4 am
4:30
5 am
5:30

FOlk espRessO
FOLK

1st & 4th: Diane Hunt
2nd: Jonathan Lay
3rd: Jeff Simmons
5th: Gordy Euler

eaRly mORnIng 
gUmbO

FOLK

Diane Karl

RIse WHen tHe 
ROOsteR cROWs

FOLK 

Lisa Marsicek
Bill Martin

Gordon Euler
Jonathan Lay

laRk In tHe mORnIng
1st & 3rd Fridays with Kurt

DaWnbReakeR’s 
bReakDOWn

2nd & 4th, Henry & Moggy
5th: TBA

FOLK 

sWIng ‘n’ cOUntRy
COWBOY SWING

1st: Don McLaren
 2nd: Sam Doney & Henry Weeks

3rd: Kathy & Wayne Johnson 
4th: Frederic Schroers

5th: Sam Doney & Henry Weeks

patHWays
Paul O’Brien • Tom Park

mUsIc FROm 
tHe tRUe VIne

BLUEGRASS

1st: Rachel & Justin
2nd: Dave Elliott,

3rd: Gareth Jenkin,
 4th: Ian Joel

 5th: Phil Hodgen

tHe mOtIF
JAZZ

Yugen Fardan Rashad

DOmIngOs 
paRa RecORDaR

LATIN
Ramon Jacob

la VOZ De la 
cOmUnIDaD

LATINO/A
Miguel Bustamente

aRmanDO pUentes
LATINO/A

Armando Gonzalez

mUJeRes bRaVas
LATINA MUSIC

Elizabeth Perry,
Cristina Gonzales

peRsIan aRt
& mUsIc
Pari Parizad

pORtlanD yIDDIsH HR
JEWISH MUSIC

Barry Lavine
Liz Schwartz, Ed Kraus

an eVenIng OF 
aFROtaInment

ECLECTIC SOUL
(Black Artists Worldwide)

Celeste Carey 

mORe talk RaDIO 
Celeste Carey, 
Cecil Prescod

JaZZ lIVes!

JAZZ / SALSA

 Nick Gefroh

tOnallI sHOW
LATINO

Parra / Hernandez

HIllbIlly 
nOOntIme 
JambORee

Hawk/Retta

paUla’s 
pIcks
Paula Small

staRlIgHt  
cOllectIVe

VARIETY
Matt Clark & Friends

a DIFFeRent natURe
SUSTAINED NEW MUSIC AND 

ECLECTIC SONIC ART 
ENVIRONMENTS

5th Mondays: Desolo Luna Vox 
Theatrum, till midnight

DRInkIng FROm 
pUDDles

ROCK
Brandon Lieberman

lIFe DURIng 
WaRtIme
PUNK ROCK

Erin Yanke, Kate McCourt, 
Kevin Purcell, Cissie Surlock

tHe WIggle          
ROOm
RARE MUSIC, COMEDY

Bill, Tom and Phillip

Ital VIbes
Ben Schulte

ReVOlUtIOn sOUnDZ
REGGAE

Aaron Standing Owl

lOUnge WORlD

DJ Chintzy Schmaltz

mOVIn’ On
FOLK/WOMEN’S MUSIC

Don Jacobson & 
Laurie Sonnenfeld

ROOts OF ROck 
 & ROll

Dale Farr & Steve Bricker

tHe abe & JOe sHOW WeD mORnIng talk RaDIO
Lisa Loving

VOIces FROm tHe eDge
Jo Ann Bowman, 

Dave Mazza

pOsItIVely ReVOltIng
Ani Haines & Lyn Moelich, 1st/3rd/5th

TBA, 2nd / 4th

aFRIcan 
mUsIc 

RaDIO tHeateR HOUR
1st: Ubu Hour

2nd: Radio Theater
3rd: Gremlin Time

4th: Sudden Radio Project

pIckle FeatHeR 
expRess

HIgHeR  
ReasOnIng 

Reggae
Ras Danny

stage anD stUDIO
Dmae Roberts

pORtlanD geneRal
eclectIc

ECLECTIC

Rich Flaminio

VInyl
paJama
paRty
ECLECTIC

Brian

 DItcH 
DIggeR

PUNK & STUFF

tIkI cHa cHa clUb
ECLECTIC
Joe Woods

HOllanD HOUR
Charles de Greef

pIckle FeatHeR

gOspel expRess
Jesse Park

HIgHeR ReasOnIng 
Reggae

week at  a glance  2012

gRateFUl DeaD
 & FRIenDs

1st: Matt
2nd: Sun

3rd: Andrew
 4th: Duane
 5th: Phil

D e m O c R a c y  n O W
Amy Goodman and Juan Gonzalez 

labOR RaDIO: 
working people/labor movement/organizing qUEERBOO PROGRAMS:

OUtlOUDpRIsOn pIpelIne
Ruth Kovacs

ANTI-AUTHORITARIAN
cIRcle a RaDIO 1st & 3rd
RIgHt tO sURVIVe 2nd

tHe UnDeRgROUnD 4th 

bReaD & ROses
(Feminism)

k b O O  e V e n I n g  n e W s 
cOUnteRspIn

IslamIc
pOInt OF VIeW

astRal tRaVelIng
DJ Sesqui

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday saTurday sunday

t a l k  R a D I O

p O l I t I c a l  p e R s p e c t I V e s
OlD mOle 

VaRIety HOUR

betWeen tHe cOVeRs
 ART, LITERATURE and POLITICS

1: black bOOk talk
2: WORDs & pIctURes 

3: pUblIc aFFaIRs 
4: beHInD tHe scReen

1st Fri.: apa cOmpass
  2nd: VOIces OF tHe mIDDle east 

3rd: VeteRans VOIce
4th: One lanD, many VOIces

HeaVy 
metal 
VOmIt paRty 

pastURes OF plenty
TRADITIONAL & CONTEMPORARY 

FOLK MUSIC 

Jack Bohl
Margaret Smith

Greg Stone
John Risley

a JaZZ WORlD
Dave Lifton

2nd, 4th

aUtOnOmy HOUR
ECLECTIC/GLOBAL/

ExPERIMENTAL 
Kathy

JaZZ 
In tHe 
aFteRnOOn
Rita Rega 
1st, 3rd

tHe sOUnDbOx
HIP HOP

Deena Barnwell

tHe meltIng pOt
INTERNATIONAL
ELECTRONICA

Dr. J

One tWO, One tWO
Turntablilists

1st: DJ Eos
2nd: La Ruleta: Alejandro Ceballos 

3rd: DJ ATM
4th: Grimrock

5th: TBA

4th: yOUtH 
RanDOmOnIUm

1st/4th: FIResIgn RaDIO tHeateR 
2nd/3rd: talkIng eaRtH 
POETRY Walt C. /Barbara L.
5th: Desolo luna vox theatrum tba

2nd/4th

5th: Usual host King Fader

RaDIO UnDeR 
tHe InFlUence 

THE A.V. SqUAD

  H a R D  k n O c k  R a D I O 
  THE WORLD FROM A HIP HOP PERSPECTIVE  with host Davey D.

1st/3rd: plUggeD In 
ELECTRONIC w/ DJ Tronic

2nd: RaDIO lOst & FOUnD
w/ Rich Lindsay

tHe cOnFessIOnal
contessa de la luna

sOUnDs 
UnsOUnD

2nd/4th:
Late night trawling 

through
underground 

creative music
 w/Rolf 

D e m O c R a c y  n O W
Amy Goodman and Juan Gonzalez

cROssFaDe 
1ST/3RD

TURNTABLISM
King Fader

C O M M U N I T Y  R A D I O

alteRnatIVe RaDIO  

1st: maDness RaDIO
2nd, 3rd, 4th: TBA

pRessWatcH Theresa Mitchell
9:30: 1st & 3rd: FIgHt tHe empIRe
9:30: 2nd & 4th: a DeepeR lOOk 

1st Friday: 11:00
 It takes a VIllage
1st Friday: 11:30: tba

2nd: 11-12: DIgItal DIVIDe
3rd: 11-12: tba
4th: 11-12: tba

F l a s H p O I n t s

HealtHWatcH
1st, 2nd, 3rd-Dr. Naimon 

4th-sOUnDs OF aWaReness

aRt FOcUs
 

bIke sHOW 1st
 DIRt bag 2nd

FOOD sHOW 3rd
11-11:30 RecOVeRy ZOne 4th

11:30-12 TBA 4th

note: KBoo’s Public affairs programming is indicated by a screened background. Music programs indicated by white. diagonal lines show shared/alternating programs. see web for details.

pOlItIcal peRspectIVes

neWs & pUblIc 
aFFaIRs
mUsIc
pROgRammIng

WORlD beat 
cOnnectIOn

WORLD

Charlie Rooney

tHe mOVement
HIP HOP

DJ KEZ, Tim

anJalI anD tHe kID
ELECTRONIC FOLK & URBAN 
SOUNDS FROM THE GLOBAL 

DIASPORA & THE DESH. SOUTH 
ASIA AT THE CENTER.

 
mUsIc WItHOUt 

bORDeRs
SOULR1

 
blUes
JUnctIOn
Tom Wendt
1st/3rd/5th

 
blUes anD 

mORe
Shaheed Haamid

2nd/4th

tHem 
yOUng 

HOOlIgans
ECLECTIC

Tony

gUess WHO’s 
cOmIng tO 

RaDIO??!!
jamilah

bUscanDO 
ameRIca

LATIN

Carmen Martin-Stiles 

tHe sOngcIRcle
FOLK/ INDY ROOTS

Jeff Rosenberg 
Occasional host: Robyn Shanti

FUsIOnaRte
Music with Pepe 

90.7 Portland  |  91.9 Columbia Gorge  |  100.7 Willamette Valleyk b o o . f m

tHe 
eastsIDe 
sOUnD
Rascho (local music, 
east side bands)

tIllIcUm WaWa
(Native American)

Shusli, Eugene, and Redwillow

back 
tO tHe 
egg
1st/3rd: 
w/Crackity Jones

5th: 
HIgHeR ReasOnIng Reggae

nekROpOlIs
love jonze

www.kboo.fm/nekropolis

tHe mOnDay 
sampleR

Fortunado

    F R e e  s p e e c H  R a D I O  n e W s

lOcUs FOcUs

asteRIsm 
Jon Wohlfert

sHOcks 
OF sHeba
REGGAE

Michele Wellnitz & Teresa Kozic

A I R  C A S C A D I A (10:00-10:15)

tHe eaVesDROp pUblIc 
aFFaIRs cOllectIVe

1st and 3rd Thursdays 7-8 p.m.


