## NEWS & PUBLIC AFFAIRS MUSIC PROGRAMMING

## COMMUNITY RADIO WEEKATA GLANCE 2012

90 7 Portland | 91 9 Columbia Gorge | 100 7 Willamette Valley

KBOO.FM

PRO	OGRAMMING	K	BUU.	<b>t IVI</b> 90.7	Portland   91.9	Columbia Gorge	100.7 Willamette
5:30 6 am	MONDAY  FOLK ESPRESSO  FOLK  1st & 4th: Diane Hunt	TUESDAY  EARLY MORNING GUMBO	WEDNESDAY  PASTURES OF PLENTY  TRADITIONAL & CONTEMPORARY FOLK MUSIC	THURSDAY RISE WHEN THE ROOSTER CROWS FOLK	LARK IN THE MORNING 1st & 3rd Fridays with Kurt DAWNBREAKER'S	SATURDAY PICKLE FEATHER	SUNDAY HIGHER REASONING REGGAE
6:30 7 am 7:30	2nd: Jonathan Lay 3rd: Jeff Simmons 5th: Gordy Euler	FOLK Diane Karl  D E M O	Jack Bohl Margaret Smith Greg Stone John Risley	Lisa Marsicek Bill Martin Gordon Euler Jonathan Lay	BREAKDOWN 2nd & 4th, Henry & Moggy 5th: TBA FOLK	SWING 'N' COUNTRY COWBOY SWING  1st: Don McLaren 2nd: Sam Doney & Henry Weeks	GOSPEL EXPRESS  Jesse Park
8 am 8:30	MORE TALK RADIO Celeste Carey, Cecil Prescod	T A L THE ABE & JOE SHOW	K R A D WED MORNING TALK RADIO Lisa Loving	VOICES FROM THE EDGE Jo Ann Bowman, Dave Mazza	POSITIVELY REVOLTING Ani Haines & Lyn Moelich, 1st/3rd/5th TBA, 2nd / 4th	3rd: Kathy & Wayne Johnson 4th: Frederic Schroers 5th: Sam Doney & Henry Weeks	ISLAMIC POINT OF VIEW PATHWAYS Paul O'Brien • Tom Park
9 am 9:30 0 am	P O L I T OLD MOLE VARIETY HOUR	I C A L P ALTERNATIVE RADIO R C A	POLITICAL PERSPECTIVES	C T I V E  PRESSWATCH Theresa Mitchell  9:30: 1st & 3rd: FIGHT THE EMPIRE  9:30: 2nd & 4th: A DEEPER LOOK  A D I A	S 1st Fri.: APA COMPASS 2nd: VOICES OF THE MIDDLE EAST 3rd: VETERANS VOICE 4th: ONE LAND, MANY VOICES	MUSIC FROM THE TRUE VINE BLUEGRASS	HOLLAND HOUR Charles de Greef HOUR Lucia G  PORTLAND YIDDISH HR
0:30	LOCUS FOCUS	F L A	S H P		T S	1st: Rachel & Justin 2nd: Dave Elliott,	JEWISH MUSIC Barry Lavine
11am 1:30	HEALTHWATCH 1st, 2nd, 3rd-Dr. Naimon 4th-SOUNDS OF AWARENESS  1st: MADNESS RADIO 2nd, 3rd, 4th: TBA	STAGE AND STUDIO Dmae Roberts  ART FOCUS	BIKE SHOW 1st DIRT BAG 2nd FOOD SHOW 3rd 11-11:30 RECOVERY ZONE 4th 11:30-12 TBA 4th	BETWEEN THE COVERS ART, LITERATURE and POLITICS  1: BLACK BOOK TALK 2: WORDS & PICTURES 3: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 4: BEHIND THE SCREEN	1st Friday: 11:00 IT TAKES A VILLAGE - 1st Friday: 11:30: TBA 2nd: 11-12: DIGITAL DIVIDE 3rd: 11-12: TBA 4th: 11-12: TBA	3rd: Gareth Jenkin, 4th: Ian Joel 5th: Phil Hodgen	Liz Schwartz, Ed Kraus  PERSIAN ART & MUSIC  Pari Parizad
100N 2:30 1 pm	HILLBILLY NOONTIME JAMBOREE Hawk/ Retta	BUSCANDO AMERICA LATIN Carmen Martin-Stiles	JAZZ LIVES!  JAZZ / SALSA  Nick Gefroh	WORLD BEAT CONNECTION WORLD SHOCKS OF SHEBA	MOVIN' ON FOLK/WOMEN'S MUSIC Don Jacobson & Laurie Sonnenfeld	GRATEFUL DEAD & FRIENDS 1st: Matt 2nd: Sun 3rd: Andrew	MUJERES BRAVAS  LATINA MUSIC  Elizabeth Perry, Cristina Gonzales
1:30	nawk/ Rella	FUSIONARTE		REGGAE Michele Wellnitz & Teresa Kozic	THE SONGCIRCLE	4th: Duane 5th: Phil	
2 pm   2:30	THE MONDAY	Music with Pepe	A JAZZ WORLD  Dave Lifton		FOLK/INDY ROOTS  Jeff Rosenberg	BLUES AND	ARMANDO PUENTES  LATINO/A
2.30 3 pm 3:30	THE Fortunado EASTSIDE SOUND Rascho (local music,	TONALLI SHOW  LATINO  Parra / Hernandez	JAZZ 2nd, 4th IN THE AFTERNOON Rita Rega	AFRICAN Music	Occasional host: Robyn Shanti  ROOTS OF ROCK & ROLL	MORE Shaheed Haamid JUNCTION Tom Wendt	Armando Gonzalez
4 pm 4:30	east side bands)  Define a state of the stat					1st/3rd/5th	LA VOZ DE LA COMUNIDAD LATINO/A Miguel Bustamente
5 pm	K B O O E V E N I N G N E W S					THE MOTIF	DOM:
5:30	FREE SPEECH RADIO NEWS COUNTERSPIN					JAZZ Yugen Fardan Rashad	DOMINGOS Para recordar
6 pm 6:30 7 pm	LABOR RADIO: working people/labor movement/organizing PRISON PIPELINE Ruth Kovacs	QUEERBOO PROGRAMS: <b>OUTLOUD</b>	ANTI-AUTHORITARIAN CIRCLE A RADIO 1st & 3rd RIGHT TO SURVIVE 2nd THE UNDERGROUND 4th	TILLICUM WAWA (Native American) Shusli, Eugene, and Redwillow	BREAD & ROSES (Feminism)		LATIN Ramon Jacob
7:30 3 pm	HARD KNOCK RADIO THE WORLD FROM A HIP HOP PERSPECTIVE with host Davey D.  THE EAVESDROP PUBLIC AFFAIRS COLLECTIVE 1st and 3rd Thursdays 7-8 p.m.					AN EVENING OF AFROTAINMENT	ASTRAL TRAVELING  DJ Sesqui
9:30 9:30	A DIFFERENT NATURE SUSTAINED NEW MUSIC AND ECLECTIC SONIC ART ENVIRONMENTS  5th Mondays: Desolo Luna Vox Theatrum, till midnight	THE MELTING POT  INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICA  Dr. J	DRINKING FROM PUDDLES	GUESS WHU'S COMING TO RABIO 2211 PAULA'S PICKS Paula Small	ONE TWO, ONE TWO  Turntablilists  1st: DJ Eos 2nd: La Ruleta: Alejandro Ceballos 3rd: DJ ATM 4th: Grimrock 5th: TBA	ECLECTIC SOUL (Black Artists Worldwide) Celeste Carey	MUSIC WITHOUT BORDERS SOULR1
0 pm 0:30 11 pm	1st/4th: <b>FIRESIGN RADIO THEATER</b> 2nd/3rd: <b>TALKING EARTH</b> POETRY Walt C. /Barbara L. 5th: Desolo luna vox theatrum	ANJALI AND THE KID ELECTRONIC FOLK & URBAN SOUNDS FROM THE GLOBAL	ROCK Brandon Lieberman	ТВА	1st/3rd: PLUGGED IN ELECTRONIC w/ DJ Tronic 2nd: RADIO LOST & FOUND	THE SOUNDBOX	THE MOVEMENT HIP HOP
1:30 idnight	RADIO THEATER HOUR 1st: Ubu Hour 2nd: Radio Theater 3rd: Gremlin Time 4th: Sudden Radio Project	DIASPORA & THE DESH. SOUTH ASIA AT THE CENTER.	LIFE DURING Wartime Punk rock	2nd/4th 5th: Usual host King Fader	w/ Rich Lindsay 4th: YOUTH RANDOMONIUM	Deena Barnwell	DJ KEZ, Tim
2:30 I am I:30	TIKI CHA CHA CLUB  ECLECTIC  Joe Woods  LOUNGE WORLD	<b>ITAL VIBES</b> Ben Schulte	Erin Yanke, Kate McCourt, Kevin Purcell, Cissie Surlock  DITCH DIGGER PUNK & STUFF	AUTONOMY HOUR DR. ECLECTIC/GLOBAL/ ZOMB'S EXPERIMENTAL STEREO Kathy OBSCURA Offbeat Sounds for Talented Listeners, Dr. Zomb	STARLIGHT COLLECTIVE VARIETY Matt Clark & Friends	BACK TO THE EGG und/strawling through underground creative music w/Rolf	THE CONFESSIONAL contessa de la luna
2 am 2:30 3 am	DJ Chintzy Schmaltz		METAL VOMIT PARTY	ASTERISM Jon Wohlfert		w/ Crackity Jones  5th: HIGHER REASONING REGGAE	NEKROPOLIS  love jonze  www.kboo.fm/nekropolis
3:30 4 am 4:30 5 am	PORTLAND GENERAL ECLECTIC VINYL ECLECTIC PAJAMA Rich Flaminio PARTY ECLECTIC	REVOLUTION SOUNDZ  REGGAE  Aaron Standing Owl	RADIO UNDER THE INFLUENCE THE A.V. SQUAD	THE WIGGLE ROOM RARE MUSIC, COMEDY	PICKLE FEATHER EXPRESS	HIGHER REASONING REGGAE Ras Danny	THEM YOUNG HOOLIGANS ECLECTIC